absentee officer be carried on during such absence. 

15.03    APPOINTMENTS.  The Mayor shall appoint the following officials:  

(Code of Iowa, Sec. 372.4) 

1. Mayor Pro Tem  

2. Police Chief  

3. Planning and Zoning Commission 

15.04    COMPENSATION.  The salary of the Mayor is four thousand, eight 

hundred dollars ($4,800.00) per year, payable in equal monthly installments, plus 

$20.00 per month gasoline stipend. (Ordinance No. 0713, 10/1/07) 

(Code of Iowa, Sec. 372.13[8]) 

15.05    VOTING.  The Mayor is not a member of the Council and shall not vote 

as a member of the Council.